MAR 25 2005 4 3/28/05

03-30-2005

102969511

Atty. Docket No.: 4825-0106PUS1

Page 1 of 1

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
[FAMILY NAME (ALL CAPS), Given Name]	Name: META Motoren- und Energie-Technik
KREUTER, Dr. Peter	GmbH
ZOSCHKE, Armin	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): March 21, 2005, March 21,	Street Address: Kaiserstrasse 100
2005	City: Herzogenrath
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	State:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip: <b>52134</b>
Assignment Merger	Country: Germany
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Postal Code:
Government Interest Assignment	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   YES   NO
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This document is being filed together with a new	v application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).
11/019,113	
Additional numbers attached?   YES   NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747	⊠ Enclosed
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747	Authorized to be charged to deposit account,
Country: USA	if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 02-2448
Country. USA	8. Deposit account number. <u>02-2448</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
Scott T. Wakeman, #37,750	March 25, 2005
Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Two (2)	
DRA/STW/jao (Rev. 12/09/04)	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/29/2005 GTON11 00000161 11019113

01 FC:8021

40.00 N

PATENT REEL: 016395 FRAME: 0422

## ASSIGNMENT FOR US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventors, Dr. Peter Kreuter Joseph-Ponten-Strasse 38, 52072 Aachen and Armin Zoschke Christian-Derichs-Strasse 52, 52134 Herzogenrath, both of Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in Piston Compressor, for which a patent application has been filed in the US Patent and Trademark Office and has been allocated U.S. patent application serial number 11/019,113; and

WHEREAS, META Motoren- und Energie-Technik GmbH, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Germany, and having a principal place of business at Kaiserstrasse 100, 52134 Herzogenrath, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to said improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to any US patent applications based on said improvements, and in and to any Patent(s) of the United States, to be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest of the Assignors in and to the above-mentioned improvements, the entire right, title and interest of the Assignors in and to any US patent applications and any and all Patent of the United States of America that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, and reissues and extensions of said Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND the Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all said Patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee as the Assignee of said improvements, the Patent(s) to be issued for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: 21.0? 05

Date: 21. 03. 05

PATENT

REEL: 016395 FRAME: 0423